FOURTEENTH TO SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

| |E] MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 5™ to July 11°

Sunday, July 5
9:00 a.m. For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.
10:30 a.m. For Gordon Campbell by Joanne.
For Irene Asher by Val Poirier and family.
For Barbara Hayter by her sister Alice.
Monday, July 6
9:00 a.m. For the repose of the souls of Marie Catherine

Kelley and her parents.

Tuesday, July 7
9:00 a.m.

Wednesday, July 8
9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 9

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Carmel Garvey.
Friday, July 10
9:00 a.m. For Claude Levesque by his wife Claire.

Saturday, July 11
Feast of St. Benedict
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For Bill Moorman by Louise Bourgault.

| |E] MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 12" to July 18"

Sunday, July 12
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

For the repose of the soul of Bernardine Clancy
by Paulette Michel and Ronald Sorobey.

Monday, July 13
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, July 14
9:00 a.m.

For the intentions of the Dole family by Anne
Charles.

wednesday, July 15
Feast of St. Bonaventure
9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 16

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Carmel Garvey.
Friday, July 17
9:00 a.m. For the repose of the souls of Marie Catherine

Kelley and her parents.

Saturday, July 18
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For Teresa Stock by Ann and Howard Perron.

| |E] MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 19" to July 25"

Sunday, July 19
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

Monday, July 20
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, July 21
9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Wednesday, July 22
Feast of St. Mary Magdalene

9:00 a.m. For the Marshall family by Ursula Desmarteau.
Thursday, July 23

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Carmel Garvey.
Friday, July 24

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the souls of Marie Catherine

Kelley and her parents.

Saturday, July 25
Feast of St. James
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For Dr. Pierre and Mrs. Antoinette Prud’homme
by their children.

| |E] MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 26" to Aug 1%

Sunday, July 26
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Monday, July 27
9:00 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.
For Ronald Roberts by Allen & Irene Roberts.

For Fr. Vincent’s intentions.

Tuesday, July 28
9:00 a.m.

For the repose of the souls of Marie Catherine
Kelley and her parents.

Wednesday, July 29
Feast of St. Martha
9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 30
9:00 a.m.

Friday, July 31
Feast of St. Ignatius of Loyola

9:00 a.m. In memory of Marie Rondeau by her niece.

Saturday, August 1
Feast of St. Alphonsus Liguori
9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS.

4:30 p.m.




JULY 2015

m Lectors & Commentators

Saturday - Sunday, July 11 - 12

4:30 p.m. Gloria Pereira
9:00 a.m. Paulette Michel
10:30 a.m. Marie Comisso

Commentator: Michael Glofcheskie

Saturday — Sunday, July 18 - 19

4:30 p.m. Cathy Major
9:00 a.m. Paulette Michel
10:30 a.m. Shelby Zettler

Commentator: Paulette Scheme

Saturday - Sunday, July 25 - 26

4:30 p.m. Vanessa Hooper
9:00 a.m. Angela Bowen
10:30 a.m. Michael Glofcheskie

Commentator: Maria Comisso

Saturday - Sunday, August 1 - 2

4:30 p.m. To be determined
9:00 a.m. To be determined
10:30 a.m. To be determined

Commentator: To be determined

%Eucmmsnc MINISTEHS*»

Saturday - Sunday, July 11 - 12

4:30 p.m. Cathy Major
9:00 a.m. Angela Bowen
10:30 a.m. Kathy McVean & Miguel Planas

Saturday — Sunday, July 18 - 19

4:30 p.m. Jill Boyce
9:00 a.m. Michelle Corbett
10:30 a.m. Alice Hilchie & Frank Scheme

Saturday - Sunday, July 25 - 26

4:30 p.m. Sheila McGlynn
9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit
10:30 a.m. Paulette and Frank Scheme

Saturday - Sunday, August 1 - 2

4:30 p.m. To be determined
9:00 a.m. To be determined
10:30 a.m. To be determined

HOLY FATHER’S PRAYER INTENTIONS

General: Politics ~ That political responsibility may be
lived at all levels as a high form of charity.

Missionary: The poor in Latin America ~ That, amid social
inequalities, Latin American Christians may bear witness to
love for the poor and contribute to a more fraternal society.

THANK YOU!
We could not have done it without you.

A big heartfelt THANK YOU to all those who helped
make the 3™ Generation of Leahy Entertainment
featuring the Enright Family a little brighter for the family
that St. Theresa Parish is sponsoring. Through your
generosity and the tremendous support of all who
attended the Concert, the Knights of Columbus St.
Theresa Council 16005 were able to provide the Refugee
Sponsorship Fund with a total of $2100.

JULY SENIORS’ LUNCH

The next neighbourhood Seniors’ Social is scheduled to
take place on Friday, July 31°' at noon unless work has
begun on the new kitchen. All seniors are welcome.

ST. THERESA FOOD DRIVE

The weekend of July 18™ & 19™ we will have our
monthly non-perishable food collection at each Mass to
assist the neighbourhood food bank.

~

Sunday Collection June 28: $ 2,784.
Kitchen Renovation Fund: $ 13,880.
Refugee Sponsorship Fund (Goal: $30, 000): $ 20,663.

We sincerely thank you for your generosity and
continued support.

Please note: to donate to special appeals you can use the
offering envelopes in the pews or a plain envelope indicating
your name and envelope number, amount and the direction
you wish the funds to be used.

Please note that during July & August, the parish bulletin

will be published every four weeks. The deadline for
submission to the Aug. bulletin is Mon., Jul 27", 10 a.m.




